WUNDANDER TO STATE OF THE PROTECTION OF THE PROT

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2029

July 1, 2014

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Alec Riepe Warner Graham LLLP 160 Church Lane Cockeysville, MD 21030

Re:

Warner Graham LLLP

Consent Agreement and Final Order, Docket No. RCRA-03-2

All Payments Received, SEP Completed

Dear Alec:

EPA has received the five electronic funds transfers from Warner Graham LLLP ("Warner Graham"), for a total of \$80,560.00, plus interest, which the company sent to EPA in accordance with the terms of the Consent Agreement and Final Order. Thank you for your prompt payments.

In addition, as confirmed in March, Warner Graham completed the Supplemental Environmental Project in accordance with the terms of the Consent Agreement and Final Order.

I appreciate your cooperation, and am glad that we were able to bring this matter to a resolution. If you have any further questions about the requirements of the Consent Agreement and Final Order, please contact me at (215) 814-2615. For future technical assistance, please contact Martin Matlin at (215) 814-5789.

Sincerely

Natalie I / Katz

Senior Assistant Regional Counsel

Enclosure

cc:

Martin Matlin

Regional Hearing Clerk

Pamela Marks, Counsel for Warner Graham